
# LOCATION A AR A5 AMS V V1 V2 V3 V3S VMS V66 NEP NR E L T Q X XHO Y YM D ZB

191 El PASO, TX X X X X X X X L O X    DYE  

200 KANSAS CITY, KS X X X O X X X X X CFI PDA DYE DI

201 DES MOINES, IA X X X O X X X X X CFI PDA DYE DI

202 IOWA CITY, IA X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE DI

203 WATERLOO, IA X X X X CFI PDA DYE

204 COLUMBIA, MO X X X X X CFI DYE

205 PALMYRA, MO X X X X CFI DYE

207 MASON CITY, IA X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

208 MANKATO, MN X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

210 MINNEAPOLIS, MN X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE DI DCI

211 OMAHA, NE X X X X X X CFI DYE DI

212 SIOUX CITY, IA X X X X X X X CFI DYE DI

213 SIOUX FALLS, SD X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

214 MARSHALL, MN       X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

215 WATERTOWN, SD X X X X X CFI DYE

217 ALEXANDRIA, MN    X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

218 FARGO, ND               X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

219 GRAND FORKS, ND X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

221 DONIPHAN, NE        X X X X X X CFI DYE

222 OLATHE, KS X X X X X CFI DYE DCI

223 TOPEKA, KS           X X X X CFI DYE

224 ROCHESTER, MN       X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

225 DUBUQUE, IA X X X X CFI DYE

227 CARTHAGE, MO X X X X CFI PDA DYE

228 SPRINGFIELD, MO    X X X X X CFI DYE

229 MILFORD, IA X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

245 GREAT BEND, KS X X X X CFI DYE

247 WRENSHALL, MN X X X X X X CFI DYE

248 SCOTT CITY, KS X X X L X X CFI DYE

257 ODESSA, TX X X X X X DYE

259 DENVER, CO X X  X X X L X X X X CFI DYE DI DCI

295 WEST TULSA, OK     X X X O X X CFI DYE DI

313 WICHITA, KS X X X X CFI DYE

332 WEST FORT WORTH, TX X X X X X L X X LED DYE

336 LINCOLN, NE X X X X CFI DYE

337 FROST, TX X X X X O X LED DYE

345 HEYWORTH, IL X X X X CFI DYE

347 BETTENDORF, IA X X X X CFI DYE

354 ENID, OK X X X X CFI PDA DYE

357 EAST HOUSTON, TX X X X X X LED DYE

373 DALLAS SOUTHLAKE, TX X X X X LED

376 OKLAHOMA CITY RENO, OK      X X X X CFI PDA DYE

377 FORT SMITH, AR X X X X CFI  DYE

399 DALLAS, TX X X X L X X LED  DYE DI DCI

402 RAPID CITY, SD X X X X L X X CFI PDA DYE

403 CHEYENNE, WY X X X X L X X CFI PDA DYE

404 DUPONT, CO X X X X X X CFI DYE

405 FOUNTAIN, CO X X X X X CFI DYE

411 ROGERS, AR X X X X DYE

452 MIDLAND, TX X DYE

457 LITTLE ROCK N, AR X X X X DYE

458 LITTLE ROCK S, AR X X X L X X DYE DI DCI

   PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

A - 91 OCTANE without 10% ETHANOL VMS - 85 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL low RVP NEP - 87 OCTANE without 10% ETHANOL for export only Q   - COMMERCIAL JET FUEL

AR - PREMIUM RBOB 93 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL V66 - 87 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL low RVP X -  #2 ULSD FUEL OIL 15PPM MAX SULFUR ZB - 100 % METHYL ESTER (BIO)

A5 - 88.5 OCTANE without 10% ETHANOL V3 - 86 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL XHO - #2 ULSD FUEL OIL 15PPM MAX SULFUR NTDF B99 - 99% METHYL ESTER (BIO)

AMS - 88.5 OCTANE without 10% ETHANOL low RVP V3S - 86 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL low RVP D - #2 ULSD PREMIUM DIESEL 15PPM MAX SULFUR E - ETHANOL

V - 87 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL V2- 87 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL Y - #1 ULSD FUEL OIL 15PPM MAX SULFUR L - PROPANE

V1 - 85 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL NR - RBOB - 87 OCTANE with  10% ETHANOL YM - #1 ULSD FUEL OIL ROCKY MOUNTAIN SYSTEM T - TRANSMIX (L-loading O-off loading)

   MAGELLAN ADDITIVES AVAILABLE CHECK WITH SPECIFIC TERMINALS FOR ADDITIVE AVAILABILITY LED - TXLED TCEQ APPROVED DIESEL EMISSION

CFI - COLD FLOW IMPROVER (CHECK WITH SPECIFIC TERMINALS FOR PRODUCT/ADDITIVE AVAILABILITY)  DYE - RED DYE, ALL DIESEL GRADES.

PDA - PREMIUM DIESEL DETERGENT ADDITIVE WITH CETANE BOOST  DI - COMMERCIAL JET FUEL DEICER

IVD - MAGELLAN IVD GASOLINE ADDITIVE IS AVAILABLE AT ALL LOCATIONS LOADING GASOLINE (TOP TIER options are also available) DCI - MILITARY JET CORROSION INHIBITOR

MAGELLAN LUBRICITY ADDITIVE IS AVAILABLE AT ALL LOCATIONS LOADING DIESEL

**CUSTOM PRODUCTS ARE AVAILABLE AT ALL MAGELLAN FACILITIES

6/26/2023

TERMINAL PRODUCT AVAILABILITY
Effective as of:

ADDITIVES



# LOCATION A AR A5 AMS V V1 V2 V3 V3S VMS V66 NEP NR E L T Q X XHO Y YM D ZB

217 ALEXANDRIA, MN    X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

347 BETTENDORF, IA X X X X CFI DYE

227 CARTHAGE, MO X X X X CFI PDA DYE

403 CHEYENNE, WY X X X X L X X CFI PDA DYE

204 COLUMBIA, MO X X X X X CFI DYE

399 DALLAS, TX X X X L X X LED  DYE DI DCI

373 DALLAS SOUTHLAKE, TX X X X X LED

259 DENVER, CO X X  X X X L X X X X CFI DYE DI DCI

201 DES MOINES, IA X X X O X X X X X CFI PDA DYE DI

221 DONIPHAN, NE        X X X X X X CFI DYE

225 DUBUQUE, IA  X X X CFI DYE

404 DUPONT, CO X X X X X X X CFI DYE

357 EAST HOUSTON, TX X X X X X LED DYE

191 El PASO, TX X X X X X X X L O X    DYE   

354 ENID, OK X X X X CFI PDA DYE

218 FARGO, ND               X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

377 FORT SMITH, AR X X X X CFI  DYE

405 FOUNTAIN, CO X X X X X CFI DYE

337 FROST, TX X X X X O X LED DYE

219 GRAND FORKS, ND X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

245 GREAT BEND, KS X X X X CFI DYE

345 HEYWORTH, IL X X X X CFI DYE

202 IOWA CITY, IA X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE DI

200 KANSAS CITY, KS X X X O X X X X X CFI PDA DYE DI

336 LINCOLN, NE X X X X CFI DYE

457 LITTLE ROCK N, AR X X X X DYE

458 LITTLE ROCK S, AR X X X L X X DYE DI DCI

208 MANKATO, MN X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

214 MARSHALL, MN       X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

207 MASON CITY, IA X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

452 MIDLAND, TX X DYE

229 MILFORD, IA X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

210 MINNEAPOLIS, MN X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE DI DCI

257 ODESSA, TX X X X X X DYE

376 OKLAHOMA CITY RENO, OK      X X X X CFI PDA DYE

222 OLATHE, KS X X X X X CFI DYE DCI

211 OMAHA, NE X X X X X X CFI DYE DI

205 PALMYRA, MO X X X X CFI DYE

402 RAPID CITY, SD X X X X L X X CFI PDA DYE

224 ROCHESTER, MN       X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

411 ROGERS, AR X X X X DYE

248 SCOTT CITY, KS X X X L X X CFI DYE

212 SIOUX CITY, IA X X X X X X X CFI DYE DI

213 SIOUX FALLS, SD X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

228 SPRINGFIELD, MO    X X X X X CFI DYE

223 TOPEKA, KS           X X X X CFI DYE

203 WATERLOO, IA X X X X CFI PDA DYE

215 WATERTOWN, SD X X X X X CFI DYE

332 WEST FORT WORTH, TX X X X X X L X X LED DYE

295 WEST TULSA, OK    X X X O X X CFI DYE DI

313 WICHITA, KS X X X X CFI DYE

247 WRENSHALL, MN X X X X X X CFI DYE

   PRODUCTS DESCRIPTION

A - 91 OCTANE without 10% ETHANOL VMS - 85 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL low RVP NEP - 87 OCTANE without 10% ETHANOL for export only Q   - COMMERCIAL JET FUEL

AR - PREMIUM RBOB 93 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL V66 - 87 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL low RVP X -  #2 ULSD FUEL OIL 15PPM MAX SULFUR ZB - 100 % METHYL ESTER (BIO)

A5 - 88.5 OCTANE without 10% ETHANOL V3 - 86 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL XHO - #2 ULSD FUEL OIL 15PPM MAX SULFUR NTDF B99 - 99% METHYL ESTER (BIO)

AMS - 88.5 OCTANE without 10% ETHANOL low RVP V3S - 86 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL low RVP D - #2 ULSD PREMIUM DIESEL 15PPM MAX SULFUR E - ETHANOL

V - 87 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL V2- 87 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL Y - #1 ULSD FUEL OIL 15PPM MAX SULFUR L - PROPANE

V1 - 85 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL NR - RBOB - 87 OCTANE with  10% ETHANOL YM - #1 ULSD FUEL OIL ROCKY MOUNTAIN SYSTEM T - TRANSMIX (L-loading O-off loading)

   MAGELLAN ADDITIVES AVAILABLE CHECK WITH SPECIFIC TERMINALS FOR ADDITIVE AVAILABILITY LED - TXLED TCEQ APPROVED DIESEL EMISSION

CFI - (X1) COLD FLOW IMPROVER, ALL DIESEL GRADES  DYE - RED DYE, ALL DIESEL GRADES.

PDA - PREMIUM DIESEL DETERGENT ADDITIVE WITH CETANE BOOST  DI - COMMERCIAL JET FUEL DEICER

IVD - MAGELLAN IVD GASOLINE ADDITIVE IS AVAILABLE AT ALL LOCATIONS LOADING GASOLINE (TOP TIER options are also available) DCI - MILITARY JET CORROSION INHIBITOR

MAGELLAN LUBRICITY ADDITIVE IS AVAILABLE AT ALL LOCATIONS LOADING DIESEL  

**CUSTOM PRODUCTS ARE AVAILABLE AT ALL MAGELLAN FACILITIES

6/26/2023

TERMINAL PRODUCT AVAILABILITY
Effective as of:

ADDITIVES



# LOCATION B99 X T JP5 LUB DI

774 Galena Park, TX X X O X X X

774 Galena Park Rail, TX X X X X X

# LOCATION

770 Pasadena, TX Expansion Opportunities Available. Contact Magellan Commercial Group for information

  PRODUCTS DESCRIPTION

B99- METHYL ESTER (BIO)

JP5 - MILITARY JET FUEL

X - #2 ULSD FUEL OIL 15PPM MAX SULFUR

T - TRANSMIX (L-loading O-off loading)

 MAGELLAN ADDITIVES AVAILABLE CHECK WITH SPECIFIC TERMINALS FOR ADDITIVE AVAILABILITY

 DI - COMMERCIAL JET FUEL DEICER

LUB - LUBRICITY ADDITIVE

Effective as of: 6/26/2023

TERMINAL PRODUCT AVAILABILITY
ADDITIVES

**CUSTOM PRODUCTS ARE AVAILABLE AT ALL MAGELLAN FACILITIES



# LOCATION

Northern Region A V E T Q X Y D ZB

217 ALEXANDRIA, MN   X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE CHECK WITH SPECIFIC TERMINALS FOR PRODUCT/ADDITIVE AVAILABILITY

347 BETTENDORF, IA X X X X CFI DYE CUSTOM PRODUCTS ARE AVAILABLE AT ALL MAGELLAN FACILITIES

201 DES MOINES, IA X X X O X X X X X CFI PDA DYE DI MAGELLAN ADDITIVE OFFERINGS ARE AVAILABLE AT CUSTOM OR BRANDED INJECTION RATES

225 DUBUQUE, IA  X X X CFI DYE

218 FARGO, ND              X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE MAGELLAN LUBRICITY ADDITIVE IS AVAILABLE AT ALL LOCATIONS LOADING DIESEL

219 GRAND FORKS, ND X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE CFI - (X1) COLD FLOW IMPROVER, ALL DIESEL GRADES 

345 HEYWORTH, IL X X X X CFI DYE PDA - PREMIUM DIESEL DETERGENT ADDITIVE WITH CETANE BOOST

202 IOWA CITY, IA X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE DI IVD - MAGELLAN IVD GASOLINE ADDITIVE IS AVAILABLE AT ALL LOCATIONS LOADING GASOLINE

208 MANKATO, MN X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE TOP TIER IVD options are also available

214 MARSHALL, MN      X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE DYE - RED DYE, ALL DIESEL GRADES.

207 MASON CITY, IA X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE DI - COMMERCIAL JET FUEL DEICER

229 MILFORD, IA X X X X X CFI PDA DYE DCI - MILITARY JET CORROSION INHIBITOR

210 MINNEAPOLIS, MN X X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE DI DCI LED - TXLED TCEQ APPROVED DIESEL EMISSION

224 ROCHESTER, MN       X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

212 SIOUX CITY, IA X X X X X X X CFI DYE DI

213 SIOUX FALLS, SD X X X X X X CFI PDA DYE

203 WATERLOO, IA X X X X CFI PDA DYE

215 WATERTOWN, SD X X X X X CFI DYE

247 WRENSHALL, MN X X X X X X CFI DYE

Central Region A V E L T Q X Y D ZB
227 CARTHAGE, MO X X X X CFI PDA DYE

204 COLUMBIA, MO X X X X X CFI DYE

221 DONIPHAN, NE        X X X X X X CFI DYE

354 ENID, OK X X X X CFI PDA DYE

377 FORT SMITH, AR X X X X CFI  DYE

245 GREAT BEND, KS X X X X CFI DYE

200 KANSAS CITY, KS X X X O X X X X X CFI PDA DYE DI

336 LINCOLN, NE X X X X CFI DYE

457 LITTLE ROCK N, AR X X X X DYE

458 LITTLE ROCK S, AR X X X L X X DYE DI DCI

376 OKLAHOMA CITY RENO, OK      X X X X CFI PDA DYE

222 OLATHE, KS X X X X X CFI DYE DCI

211 OMAHA, NE X X X X X X CFI DYE DI

205 PALMYRA, MO X X X X CFI DYE

411 ROGERS, AR X X X X DYE

248 SCOTT CITY, KS X X X L X X CFI DYE

228 SPRINGFIELD, MO    X X X X X CFI DYE

223 TOPEKA, KS           X X X X CFI DYE

295 WEST TULSA, OK     X X X O X X CFI DYE DI

313 WICHITA, KS X X X X CFI DYE

Mountain Region A A5 AMS V1 V2 VMS E T Q X Y YM ZB

403 CHEYENNE, WY X X X X L X X CFI PDA DYE

404 DUPONT, CO X X X X X X X CFI DYE

405 FOUNTAIN, CO X X X X X CFI DYE

402 RAPID CITY, SD X X X X L X X CFI PDA DYE

259 DENVER, CO X X X X X L X X X X CFI DYE DI DCI

Southern Region A AR A5 AMS V V3 V3S V66 NEP NR E T Q X XHO ZB

399 DALLAS, TX X X X L X X LED DYE DI DCI

373 DALLAS SOUTHLAKE, TX X X X X LED

357 EAST HOUSTON, TX X X X X X LED DYE

337 FROST, TX X X X X O X LED DYE

452 MIDLAND, TX X DYE

257 ODESSA, TX X X X X X DYE

191 El PASO, TX X X X X X X X L O X DYE  

332 WEST FORT WORTH, TX X X X X X L X X LED DYE

   PRODUCTS DESCRIPTION

A - 91 OCTANE without 10% ETHANOL VMS - 85 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL low RVP NEP - 87 OCTANE without 10% ETHANOL for export only Q   - COMMERCIAL JET FUEL

AR - PREMIUM RBOB 93 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL V66 - 87 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL low RVP X -  #2 ULSD #2 FUEL OIL 15PPM MAX SULFUR ZB - 100 % METHYL ESTER (BIO)

A5 - 88.5 OCTANE without 10% ETHANOL V3 - 86 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL XHO - #2 ULSD FUEL OIL 15PPM MAX SULFUR NTDF B99 - 99% METHYL ESTER (BIO)

AMS - 88.5 OCTANE without 10% ETHANOL low RVP V3S - 86 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL low RVP D - #2 ULSD PREMIUM DIESEL 15PPM MAX SULFUR E - ETHANOL

V - 87 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL V2- 87 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL Y - #1 ULSD FUEL OIL 15PPM MAX SULFUR L - PROPANE

V1 - 85 OCTANE with 10% ETHANOL NR - RBOB - 87 OCTANE with  10% ETHANOL YM - # 1 ULSD FUEL OIL ROCKY MOUNTAIN SYSTEM T - TRANSMIX (L-loading O-off loading)

6/26/2023

ADDITIVES

ADDITIVES

TERMINAL PRODUCT AVAILABILITY

ADDITIVES

Effective as of:

ADDITIVES


